

No. 83/16

Vikas Kumar Vs. Rati Ram

20.12.2016

Present: Sh. Kaushal Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
R1 in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Manoj Rai.  
Ms. Archana Kumari, Proxy Counsel for R2/insurance  
company.

Today undersigned was on short leave and other Steno is on leave. Despite service, IO ASI Dharambir failed to appear. In facts of the case, let notice be issued to ACP MACT Cell to send Action Taken Report against the concerned IO for non-compliance of the order of the Court. In case the ATR is not filed, the concerned ACP to appear to submit on the matter on the NDOH. Evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner filed. Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some due to non-availability of witness. Accordingly, put up for PE on 25.04.2017.

(Jitendra Mishra)  
PO, MACT(South-West)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

