

No. 83/16

Vikas Kumar Vs. Rati Ram

25.04.2017

Present: Petitioner in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Kaushal Kumar.
R1 in person alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Manoj Rai.
Sh. M.P. Shahi, Ld. Counsel for R2/insurance company.
Const. Sandeep on behalf of ACP, MACT Cell (SW).

Today matter is fixed for PE. PW1-Vikas Kumar is examined and discharged. ATR filed on behalf of ACP MACT Cell (SW). It is submitted that DAR has not yet been filed. Accordingly, notice be issued to IO to file DAR at the earliest and to appear in person on the next date. Put up for remaining PE on 06.03.2018.

(Jitendra Mishra)
PO, MACT(South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

