

MACP No. - 83/16  
Vikas VS. Rati Ram

21.2.2019

Present: None for petitioner.

Sh. Manoj Rai, counsel for R-1.

None for R-2.

Sh. Himanshu Gambhir, counsel for R-3/Insurance company.

No PW is present.

Neither the petitioner nor anyone on his behalf has appeared despite several calls being given since morning.

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for PE alongwith connected case on 22.8.2019, as requested.

Last and final opportunity is given to the petitioner.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
21.2.2019