

22.08.2019

Present: Sh. Kaushal Kumar, counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Manoj Rai, counsel for R-1.

Sh. Himanshu Gambhir, counsel for R-2 insurance company.

No PW is present.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner does not want to lead any further evidence and he prays that the PE on behalf of the petitioner may be closed. His statement to this effect has been recorded separately.

Accordingly, the PE on behalf of the petitioner is closed, as prayed.

In view of the above, put up for RE alongwith connected case on 21.11.2019, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
22.08.2019