

21.11.2019

Present: None for petitioner.

R-1 Rati Ram in person.

Sh. Himanshu Gambhir, counsel for R-2 insurance company.

R-1 and Ld counsel for R-2 insurance company request for an adjournment as the concerned RW is not in a position to attend the court today due to some personal difficulty.

None is present on behalf of the petitioner also.

In view of the above, put up for RE alongwith connected case on 06.02.2020, as requested.

Last and final opportunity is given to the respondents.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
21.11.2019