

07.04.2022

Present: Mr. Prateek Saxena proxy for Mr. Kaushal Kumar, Ld.  
Counsel for the petitioner.  
Mr. Manoj Rai, Ld. Counsel for R1.  
None for R2.  
Mr. Himanshu Gambhir, Ld. Counsel for R3 insurance  
company along with Mr. Piyush Kumar, Legal Claim Officer.

Be put up with connected case on **26.05.2022**.

**(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi /07.04.2022**