

MACT NO. 83/16  
VIKAS VS. RATI RAM AND ORS.

26.05.2022

Present: Sh. Kaushal-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Respondent no. 1 with Id. Counsel-Sh. Manoj Rai.

Sh. Mehtab-Id. Counsel submits that he is filing vakalatnam and same is being filed on behalf of the respondent no. 2. Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Evidence of Rati Ram filed by way of affidavit.

Copy given.

RW-Rati Ram is examined in chief as RW01 and also cross-examined by Id. Counsel for respondent no. 2 and cross-examination on behalf of petitioner is nil despite opportunity given. No other RW is present.

In view of submissions made, be put up for remaining RE 29.08.2022.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi /26.05.2022**