

MACT83/14/201483/16  
VIKAS KUMAR Vs. RATI RAM

**29.08.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Kaushal Kumar-Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Manoj Rai-ld. Counsel for R1.

Mr. Mehtab Singh-Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for RE on  
01.10.2022.

**(Rekha)**  
**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,**  
**New Delhi/29.08.2022**