

26.07.2024

Present: **None.**

Advocate Sh. Kailash Chand along with R1 (driver-cum-owner of motorcycle No. DL-4S-BH-6398).

Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R2/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. (insurer of motorcycle No. DL-4S-BH-6398).

Be awaited for claimant/counsel.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts
New Delhi

At 11:45 am

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Kaushal Kumar for injured Vikas Kumar.

Advocate Sh. Kailash Chand along with R1 (driver-cum-owner of motorcycle No. DL-4S-BH-6398).

Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R2/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. (insurer of motorcycle No. DL-4S-BH-6398).

Put up on 09.08.2024 along with connected **MACT**

No. 1107/16 titled Satbir Singh Vs. Navin.

(Tarun Yogesh)

PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/26.07.2024