

14.11.2024

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Advocate Sh. Kaushal Kumar for injured.
Advocate Sh. Manoj Rai and Sh. Kailash Chand for
Navin (driver) of motorcycle No. DL04SBH-6398.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for
R2/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer matter be
adjourned for the purpose already fixed for **22.01.2025**.

Reader
14.11.2024